

ITEM NO.25
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1004/2021

PRIYANKA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.63882/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the office report indicates that the notice issued upon the sole respondent has returned unserved with the postal remarks "Door Locked". Registry shall re-issue notice at once.

List on 13.4.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar