

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1004/2021

PRIYANKA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.63882/2021-STAY APPLICATION )

Date : 13-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nitesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved sole respondent. Upon the requisites being filed within the stipulated time, notice shall be issued upon the sole respondent for service through the concerned Trial Court, which shall transmit the service report within four weeks of receipt of such notice.

List on 15.7.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar