

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1004/2021

PRIYANKA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.63882/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 15-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv.
Mr. Divesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time, as final opportunity, to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved sole respondent.

List on 29.8.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar